May 2009 2.13 1.50
April 2009 1.54 1.26

The last reported sale price of our ordinary shares on the Nasdaq Capital Market on March 11, 2010 was $6.95 per
share. As of March 11, 2010, we had 20 holders of record of our ordinary shares.

15

Edgar Filing: G WILLI FOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B1

PRICE RANGE OF ORDINARY SHARES 32

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2009:

� on an actual basis; and
�on an as adjusted basis to reflect the public offering of 3,305,786 ordinary shares at a price of $6.05 per share.
You should read this table in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this

prospectus. The information presented below is unaudited.

As of September 30,
2009

Actual
Unaudited

As
Adjusted
Unaudited

US$ US$
(In Thousands)

Shareholders� equity:
Ordinary shares, par value NIS 0.10 per share: 49,893,520 shares authorized,
actual and as adjusted; 10,267,893 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
13,573,679 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted

$296 $ 384

Preferred shares, par value NIS 0.10 per share: 106,780 shares authorized and no
shares issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted 0 0

Additional paid-in capital 15,715 34,627
Capital Fund 66 66
Foreign currency translation reserve 176 176
Retained earnings 35,676 35,676
Noncontrolling interest 897 897
Total shareholders� equity 52,826 71,826
Total capitalization $52,826 $ 71,826

16

Edgar Filing: G WILLI FOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B1

CAPITALIZATION 33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DILUTION
If you invest in our ordinary shares, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public

offering price per ordinary share and our net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering. Dilution results
from the fact that the public offering price per ordinary share is substantially in excess of the book value per ordinary

share attributable to the existing shareholders for our presently outstanding ordinary shares.

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2009 was approximately NIS 178.6 million (US$47.5 million), or

[…]

the value of our intangible assets and total liabilities from our total assets. Dilution is determined by subtracting net
tangible book value per ordinary share from the assumed public offering price per ordinary share, which is the

mid-point of the estimated public offering price range shown on the front cover of this prospectus.

Without taking into account any other changes in such net tangible book value after September 30, 2009, other than to
give effect to our sale of the ordinary shares offered in this offering at the assumed public offering price of US$6.05
per ordinary share, with estimated net proceeds of US$19.0 million after deducting underwriting discounts and

commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value at NIS 178.6 million (US$47.5
million) would have been NIS 250.0 million (US$66.5 million), NIS 18.42 (US$4.9) per outstanding ordinary share.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of NIS 1.02 (US$0.27) per ordinary share
to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of NIS 4.32 (US$1.15) per

ordinary share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

NIS US$
Assumed public offering price per ordinary share 22.74 $ 6.05
Net tangible book value per ordinary share 17.4 4.63
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share attributable to this
offering 1.02 0.27

Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2009 after
giving effect to the offering 18.42 4.90

Dilution in net tangible book value per ordinary share to new investors in
the offering 4.32 1.15

The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis the differences as of September 30, 2009 between the
shareholders at our most recent fiscal year end and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares

purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share paid. The total ordinary shares
do not include ordinary shares issuable if the underwriter exercises its option to purchase additional ordinary shares.

Shares Held Total Investment

Number
Percentage
of the
Company

Percentage
of
Voting
Rights

Amount
Percentage
of
Investment

Average
Cost
per Share

(In Millions USD, Except Percentages and per Share Amounts)
Existing Shareholders 10,267,893 75.65 % 75.65 % 52.8 72.54 % 5.14

Edgar Filing: G WILLI FOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B1

DILUTION 34

New Investors 3,305,786 24.35 % 24.35 % 20.0 27.46 % 6.05
Total 13,573,679 100.00 % 100.00% 72.8 100.00 % 5.37

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of US$6.05 per ordinary share would increase
(decrease) our adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to the offering by NIS 11.8 million (US$3.3
million), the adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share after giving effect to this offering by NIS 0.88
(US$0.23) per ordinary share and the dilution in adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share, assuming no
change to the number of ordinary shares offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, and after

deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

17

Edgar Filing: G WILLI FOOD INTERNATIONAL LTD - Form 424B1

DILUTION 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

EXCHANGE RATE INFORMATION
We conduct our business in Israel and substantially all of our revenues are denominated in New Israeli Shekels (NIS).
However, periodic reports made to shareholders will be expressed in U.S. dollars using the then current exchange